

Court No. - 85

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 364 of 2025

Appellant :- Shakir And Another

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Abhay Raj Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Rajeev Singh,J.

1. Heard learned counsel for the appellants and learned A.G.A. for the State.
2. Admit.
3. Issue notice to private respondent.
4. Summon the lower court record.
5. List this case on 01.04.2025 within top 10 cases.
6. In the meantime, learned A.G.A. may file objection to the bail application.

Order Date :- 11.2.2025

VKS