



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 364 of 2025

Shakir And Another
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhay Raj Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 53

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

1. As prayed by the learned counsel for the appellant, list this case on 09.02.2026.

(Subhash Chandra Sharma,J.)

December 10, 2025
T.S.